shared purpose, expand possibility, and center long-term community well-being; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed scope includes a 3–4 hour facilitated session with the RFQ 
Committee and Council to identify a shared vision for Water Street; and 

WHEREAS, the cost for this facilitation service shall not exceed One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ypsilanti City Council hereby authorizes 
the City Manager to execute an agreement with Yodit Mesfin Johnson to facilitate the 
second Water Street RFQ Committee meeting with Council, for a sum not to exceed